
ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.8255.57RUSMikhail MAGEROVSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 0.14 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0 8.94
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
SeSt1

1

5.0 1 1 10 1 1 1 2 1
2.0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
2.0

1.00
0.29
0.29 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

6.00
2.29
2.29

26.75

00000101 3.4400.143.32A5
10-110000 1.5700.071.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 2.5 -0.21 -2 2.29-1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -2 1CCoSp1

27.1 28.82

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.00
5.50

5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 6.25 5.50
5.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 4.75 4.50 6.00 5.25
5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 6.00 5.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.50
5.25
5.32

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 6.00 4.75 4.50 6.25 5.501.00 5.39
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.75 4.50 6.00 5.251.00 5.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.75

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.2853.28SUIJamal OTHMAN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.29 1 1 -3 0 0 1 1 2 0 1.79
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
FCSp1
CSSp1

2

7.3 0 -1 -10 0 0 0 0 -1
2.0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1
1.5

-0.29
0.43
0.17 0 0 -1 1 0 1 1 -1 1

7.01
2.43
1.67

29.00

01101101 2.2900.292.0SlSt15
00000000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 2.0CiSt1 0.36 1 2.360 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
8 3.0 0.43 0 3.431 0 1 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp2

22.6 24.28

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.50
5.25

5.00 5.75 5.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 4.50
5.25 5.75 5.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 4.50
5.00 5.50 5.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 5.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.71
5.86
5.79

Choreography 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.001.00 5.82
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.001.00 5.82

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.00

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.3552.21RUSDenis LEUSHIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 6.80
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp2
SlSt2

3

5.0 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 0 -1
2.3 0 -1 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0
3.1

-0.14
0.03
0.04 0 1 0 -1 1 1 -1 0 0

4.86
2.33
3.14

24.86

0-1000000 3.3000.003.32A5
0011100-1 2.1400.142.0CSSp26

7 2.0CiSt1 0.07 0 2.070 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
8 2.5 0.21 0 2.710 0 0 1 1 1 -1 1CCoSp1

29.0 27.35

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.75

5.00 4.50 5.75 6.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00
4.75 4.25 5.50 6.75 5.50 4.25 5.00 4.75
5.00 4.25 5.25 6.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.21
4.86
4.89

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.50 6.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.251.00 5.04
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 6.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.251.00 4.86

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.86

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.6551.76JPNKazumi KISHIMOTO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 -0.29 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 11.21
2
3
4

3Lo
CSSp1
SlSt1

4

5.0 -1 0 0-1 0 -1 0 0 0
1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
2.0

-0.29
0.07
0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0

4.71
1.57
2.00

22.11

10000110 3.5900.293.32A5
01000001 2.0700.072.0FCSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 -1 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

29.8 29.65

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
4.00

4.50 5.25 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.00 5.00 5.25
4.25 5.25 4.25 5.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.75
4.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.68
4.29
4.32

Choreography 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.501.00 4.46
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.751.00 4.36

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.11

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.2451.06CHNJinlin GUAN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 1 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 7.30
2
3
4

2A
FCSp1
CiSt1

5

3.3 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 0
2.0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
2.0

0.14
-0.21
0.21 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

3.44
1.79
2.21

25.82

-1-1-1-10-2-1-1 4.00-1-1.005.03Lo5
12111110 2.0010.501.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.21 0 2.210 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
8 2.5 -0.21 -1 2.290 -1 -1 0 1 -2 -1 -1CCoSp1

25.6 25.24

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.75
5.25

4.50 4.25 5.00 6.75 5.25 5.00 6.75 4.75
4.75 4.50 5.25 6.75 5.00 4.50 6.00 4.50
4.75 4.50 5.25 6.75 5.25 4.50 6.50 4.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.25
5.11
5.18

Choreography 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 6.75 5.00 4.25 6.50 4.501.00 5.14
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.25 7.00 5.00 4.75 6.50 4.751.00 5.14

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.82

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.9450.07JPNTakemochi OGAMI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -0.29 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 8.51
2
3
4

3Lo
CiSt1
FCSp1

6

5.0 0 0 00 0 1 1 1 1
2.0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0
2.0

0.43
0.00

-0.04 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0

5.43
2.00
1.96

22.13

001110-30 3.7310.433.32A5
01110-110 1.67-10.171.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.14 0 2.641 0 -1 0 1 0 1 0CCoSp1

27.1 27.94

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
3.75

4.00 5.00 4.00 6.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75
3.50 4.75 4.25 5.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.00 4.75 4.00 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.64
4.39
4.39

Choreography 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.00 5.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.251.00 4.25
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.501.00 4.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.13

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.6348.99CANCederic DEMERS 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+COMBO1 7.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50
2
3
4

2A
CSSp1
3Lo

7

3.3 0 0 00 0 0 1 1 0
1.5 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
5.0

0.14
0.21
0.43 1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

3.44
1.71
5.43

26.36

001100-10 2.0700.072.0FCSp15
00000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 2.5CCoSp1 -0.09 -1 2.410 -1 0 0 0 1 -1 0
8 2.0 0.07 0 2.070 0 1 0 0 0 1 0CiSt1

25.8 23.63

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.50

5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 4.50
4.75 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.25 4.25
5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 4.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.32
5.11
5.43

Choreography 4.25 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.001.00 5.32
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 6.00 4.751.00 5.18

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.36

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.6646.88USADaisuke MURAKAMI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.71 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 6.59
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
SlSt1

8

5.0 1 0 0-1 0 0 0 -1 0
2.0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
2.0

-0.14
-0.04
0.14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

4.86
1.96
2.14

22.22

-1-1-1-1-10-11 1.24-2-0.261.5CSSp15
00000000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1
8 2.5 0.07 0 2.570 0 1 0 1 0 -1 0CCoSp1

25.6 24.66

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.75
4.50

4.25 4.25 5.00 5.25 3.75 3.50 5.00 4.25
4.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 3.50 3.00 4.75 4.25
4.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 3.75 3.75 5.00 4.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.43
4.43
4.43

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.25 5.00 3.50 3.50 5.25 4.501.00 4.54
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 3.75 3.25 5.00 4.251.00 4.39

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.22

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.4546.77CHNLei WANG 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.57 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 7.87
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
CiSt1

9

1.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-1.00
0.00
0.36 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0

0.50
2.00
2.36

25.32

0-1-100-100 1.37-1-0.131.5CSSp15
00111000 2.2110.212.0SlSt16

7 3.32A 0.43 1 3.731 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
8 2.5 -0.09 -1 2.410 0 0 -1 0 0 -2 0CCoSp1

22.1 22.45

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

5.25 4.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75
4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75
5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.18
4.89
5.25

Choreography 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.501.00 5.00
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.501.00 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.32

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.1245.89USAWesley CAMPBELL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 4.30
2
3
4

FCSp1
2A+2T
SeSt1

10

2.0 0 -1 00 -1 0 0 1 0
4.6 -1 -3 -1 -3 -2 -3 -3 -1 -1
2.0

-0.04
-1.40
0.21 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

1.96
3.20
2.21

26.77

0-3-1-1-20-1-1 1.20-1-0.301.52Lo5
00000-100 1.46-1-0.041.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.29 0 2.790 0 1 1 1 1 -1 1CCoSp1

19.4 19.12

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
5.00

5.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 4.75 4.50 6.25 4.75
5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 4.75 4.50 6.25 4.50
5.25 5.75 5.75 6.50 4.75 4.75 6.50 5.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.21
5.25
5.46

Choreography 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.50 5.00 5.00 6.75 5.001.00 5.39
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.75 5.00 5.00 6.75 5.251.00 5.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.77

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.8645.03CHNZhixue YANG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.71 0 -1 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.59
2
3
4

3Lo
CCoSp1
CiSt1

11

5.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
2.5 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 -1
2.0

0.00
-0.09
-0.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

5.00
2.41
1.91

20.17

00000110 3.4400.143.32A5
00111000 1.6400.141.5CSSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
8 2.0 -0.13 -1 1.87-1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0FCSp1

25.6 24.86

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.50

3.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 3.50 3.25 4.50 3.50
3.50 4.25 4.50 5.25 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.25
3.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 3.25 3.00 4.25 3.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.14
4.00
4.00

Choreography 4.75 3.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.751.00 4.07
Interpretation 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.501.00 3.96

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.17

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 11/15Report jgpchn04_Men_SP JudgesScores 0.0

ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.2641.22GERPhilipp TISCHENDORF 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -2.57 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 4.73
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
SlSt1

12

1.5 -1 -3 00 0 0 0 -2 0
2.0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 1
2.0

-0.13
-0.04
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.37
1.96
2.00

21.96

0-1010000 1.46-1-0.041.5CSSp15
00000-1-1-1 3.00-1-0.303.32A6

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.24 0 2.741 -1 1 -1 1 1 0 1
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CiSt1

22.1 19.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.75

4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25
4.25 5.00 5.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.75 4.50
4.00 5.50 4.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.25 5.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.29
4.39
4.39

Choreography 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 5.251.00 4.46
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 5.001.00 4.43

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.96

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.9440.61PRKSong Chol RI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -1.80 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 1.50
2
3
4

SlSt1
3Lz+2T
CiSt1

13

2.0 -1 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
7.3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
2.0

0.00
0.29
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.00
7.59
2.00

21.67

0-1000000 1.5000.001.5CSSp15
-1-2-10-1-10-1 1.74-1-0.262.0FCSp16

7 0.51Lo -0.30 -3 0.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
8 2.5 -0.09 -1 2.410 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0CCoSp1

21.1 18.94

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.75 5.75 4.50
4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.71
4.32
4.29

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.001.00 4.21
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.251.00 4.14

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.67

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.1432.64CANSimon BEAUDOIN 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.44
2
3
4

2F+COMBO
CSSp1
3Lo

14

1.7 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.5 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 0 0
5.0

-1.00
-0.04
-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.70
1.46
2.00

19.50

-2-3-2-3-3-2-1-2 1.29-2-0.712.0FCSp15
-10000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 2.0CiSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
8 2.5 -0.21 -1 2.29-1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1CCoSp1

20.0 15.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.50

4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.00 3.00 5.25 3.00
4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 2.75 3.00 5.00 2.75
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.00 2.75 4.75 3.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.86
3.89
3.82

Choreography 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.25 2.50 5.00 3.501.00 4.00
Interpretation 3.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.00 2.75 4.50 3.501.00 3.93

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.50

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.4924.24AUSJason DALE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.49 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 0.31
2
3
4

CCoSp1
SlSt1
2S+2Lo

15

2.5 -2 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2
2.0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.8

-0.39
-0.17
-0.94 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

2.11
1.83
1.86

12.75

-2-3-3-3-3-3-2-1 0.61-3-0.891.52Lo5
-2-1-100000 1.910-0.092.0CiSt16

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.43 -3 1.57-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1
8 1.5 -0.21 -2 1.290 -1 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1CSSp1

15.1 11.49

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.50
2.50

2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.25 2.00 3.00 2.50
2.50 2.25 3.00 3.25 2.25 2.00 2.75 2.25
2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.75 2.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

2.64
2.50
2.57

Choreography 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.501.00 2.61
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.25 3.25 3.00 2.00 1.75 2.25 2.251.00 2.43

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 12.75

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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